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PART I11 - LANDS

Title Registration
REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998
Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned,
hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos.
81, 82, 84, 85, 89, 95, 101, 102, 103, 104 and 109 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320041, situated in the
Village of Piliwelagama within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1189 - Kalugalhinna in the Divisional Secretary's
Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 030021 calling for
claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1105/03 of 11th August, 1999 in terms of Section 12
of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla.

03rd September, 2021
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SCHEDULE
Particulars
Class and if
National Extent Nature subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title form of
special or
personal
law
(Hectare)
81 0.0286 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
for the road
82 0.0526 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
along the canal
84 0.0468 The State - Full 1st Class Canal
85 0.0523 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
along the canal
89 0.0690 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
for the road
95 0.0456 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Road
101 0.0332 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
for the road
102 0.0228 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
along the canal
103 0.0346 The State - Full 1st Class Canal
104 0.0210 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved
along the canal
109 0.0359 Land Reform Commission - Full 1st Class Land reserved

for the road

EOG 1-0053/1

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned,
hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos.
106, 107, 108, 109, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 126, 127, 128, 129, 132, 133, 134, 135,
136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 154, 155, 158 and 159 of Block 02, contained
in the Cadastral Map No. 320180, situated in the Village of Sogama Janapadaya within the Grama Niladhari Division of
No. 1178 - Paradeka in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of
Central, referred to in Notice No. 32/0093 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No.

1489 of 16th March, 2007 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla.

03rd September, 2021
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SCHEDULE

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

National
Identity
Card No.

Extent
Owned

Particulars
regarding
Mortgages

Class and
Nature

of Encumbrances

Title pending
Adjudication
and
Injunction

Particulars
if
subject
to any
form of
special or
personal
law

106

107

108

109

112

113

114

115

116

(Hectare)
0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

1st Class - Open
Waste land
Ist Class - Open
Waste land
Possessed by
Amuhene
Gedara
Gunasekara
under the
licence No.
®w/c/wadeem/14
Possessed by
Marsuk
Sinathul
Munaupara
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sseem/15
Possessed by
B.A.G.
Sampath
Kumara
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sdeem/20
Possessed by
Ayyadore
Nelsan
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sdeem/19
Possessed by
K.A.Dinusha
Niroshani
Hettige
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sdeem/18
Possessed by
U.G. Nishshanka
Udagedara
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/mseem/17
Possessed by
Sanun Siththi
Marina
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sseem/16

Ist Class -

1st Class -

Ist Class -

Ist Class -

Ist Class -

Ist Class -

Ist Class -
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

National
Identity
Card No.

Extent
Owned

Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if

Nature Mortgages subject

of Encumbrances to any

Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or

and personal

Injunction law

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

126

127

128

129

(Hectare)
0.0253

0.0257

0.0244

0.0251
0.0253
0.0253
0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0264

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Ist Class - Possessed by
Dawatawatte
Gedara
Karunarathna
under the
licence No.
®v/c/adeem/24
Possessed by
M.G.Sriyani
under the
licence No.
®v/cR/mdeem/23
Possessed by
G.V .Sisira
Premathilaka
under the
licence No.
®v/cR/adeem/22
Open
Waste land
Open
Waste land
Open
Waste land
Open
Waste land
Possessed by
Ravindra
Kumara
Wijesinghe
under the
licence No.
®w/c8/sdeem/32
Possessed by
Kitinan
Nagaraja
under the
licence No.
®v/c8/wa6eem/06
Possessed by
Muretota
Gedara Ananda
Maitri Nayaka
under the
licence No.
®v/c®/sdeem/05
Possessed by
Karunapeli
Gedara
Indrawathi
under the
licence No.
®w/ca/sdeem/11

Ist Class

Ist Class -

Ist Class -

Ist Class -

1st Class -

1st Class -

1st Class

1st Class -

1st Class -

Ist Class -
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

Particulars ~ Particulars
Class and regarding if
Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Owned of Encumbrances to any
Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

142

143

(Hectare)
0.0264

0.0253

0.0253

0.0250

0.0250

0.0248

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253
0.0354

0.0304

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full Ist Class - Possessed by
V.V.Agnas
Somalatha
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/saseem/25
Full Ist Class - Possessed by
RK.G.S.
Priyangika
Senavirathma
under the
licence No.
®w/c8/sceem/26
Full Ist Class - Open
Waste land
Full 1st Class - Possessed by
Muthtuwairaisa
Siva Kumar
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sdeem/28
Full Ist Class - Possessed by
P.G.Renuka
Damayanthi
under the
licence No.
®w/c/vdeem/29
Full 1st Class - Possessed by
Weligodapitiye
Gedara Lakshman
Kodithuwakku
under the
licence No.
®w/c/deem/21
Full 1st Class - Possessed by
G.V.Sudath
Premalal
under the
licence No.
®w/ca/sdeem/31
Full 1st Class - Possessed by
Suppan
Mahendra Kumar
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/esceem/33
Full 1st Class - Open
Waste land
Full 1st Class - Open
Waste land
Full 1st Class - Open
Waste land
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

National
Identity
Card No.

Extent
Owned

Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if

Nature Mortgages subject

of Encumbrances to any

Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or

and personal

Injunction law

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

154

(Hectare)
0.0304

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

0.0253

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Ist Class - Open
Waste land
Possessed by
Brandi
Gampalage
Niutan Perera
under the
licence No.
®w/c/sceem/27
Possessed by
Dharmajothi
Nirmala
under the
licence No.
®w/ca/sdeem/10
Possessed by
Dharmalingam
Chandrakumar
under the
licence No.
®w/c8/sdeem/04
Possessed by
Dharmalingam
Ramachandran
under the
licence No.
©w/ca/s6e¢m/03
Possessed by
Herath Gedara
Sirisena
under the
licence No.
®w/c8/esdeem/02
Possessed by
Kandaiya
Seedevi
Amma
under the
licence No.
®w/ca/sdeem/01
Possessed by
Murugaiya
Krishnamurthi
under the
licence No.
®w/ca/sdeem/07
Possessed by
Chandra Shalani
Puminadan
under the
licence No.
©w/ca/sdecm/34

1st Class -

1st Class -

1st Class -

1st Class -

Ist Class -

1st Class -

Ist Class -

Ist Class -
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)
Particulars Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
155 0.0253 The State - Full 1st Class - Possessed by
Manakola
Gedara
Gunathunga
under the
licence No.
®w/cd/sseem/30
158 0.0253 The State - Full Ist Class - Possessed by
Madappuli
Arachchige
Hilda Pieris
under the
licence No.
®w/eR/m6eem/08
159 0.0253 The State - Full 1st Class - -

EOG 1-0053/2

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned,
hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos.
211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227 and 228 of Block 01, contained in the
Cadastral Map No. 320193, situated in the Village of Deltawatta within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1181 -
Pupuressa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Doluwa, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred
to in Notice No. 32/0103 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1489 of 16th
March, 2007 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla.

03rd September, 2021
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SCHEDULE
Particulars Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
211 0.0350 The State - Full 1st Class - -
212 0.0668 The State - Full 1st Class - -
SCHEDULE - (Contd.)
Particulars Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
213 0.1017 The State - Full 1st Class - -
214 0.0282 The State - Full 1st Class - -
215 0.1724 The State - Full 1st Class - -
216 0.0758 The State - Full 1st Class - -
217 0.0947 The State - Full 1st Class - -
218 0.0095 The State - Full 1st Class - -
219 0.0978 The State - Full 1st Class - -
220 0.0956 The State - Full 1st Class - -
221 0.0961 The State - Full 1st Class - -
222 0.0045 The State - Full 1st Class - Drain
223 0.0266 The State - Full 1st Class - -
224 0.0218 The State - Full 1st Class - -
225 0.0671 The State - Full 1st Class - -
226 0.0911 The State - Full 1st Class - -
227 0.0446 The State - Full 1st Class - -
228 0.0572 The State - Full 1st Class - -

EOG 1-0053/3
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