

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 2261/39 - 2022 ජනවාරි 06 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා - 2022.01.06

අති විලශෂ EXTRAORDINARY

No. 2261/39 - THURSDAY, JANUARY 06, 2021

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 81, 82, 84, 85, 89, 95, 101, 102, 103, 104 and 109 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320041, situated in the Village of Piliwelagama within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1189 - Kalugalhinna in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 030021 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette No.* 1105/03 of 11th August, 1999 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 03rd September, 2021



			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
81	0.0286	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved for the road
82	0.0526	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved along the canal
84	0.0468	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Canal
85	0.0523	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved along the canal
89	0.0690	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved for the road
95	0.0456	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	_	Road
101	0.0332	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved for the road
102	0.0228	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved along the canal
103	0.0346	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Canal
104	0.0210	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	_	Land reserved along the canal
109	0.0359	Land Reform Commission	_	Full	1st Class	-	Land reserved for the road
EOG 1-00	053/1						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 106, 107, 108, 109, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 126, 127, 128, 129, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 154, 155, 158 and 159 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320180, situated in the Village of Sogama Janapadaya within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1178 - Paradeka in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 32/0093 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1489 of 16th March, 2007 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 03rd September, 2021

SCHEDULE

			S CTIED C EE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
106	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Open Waste land
107	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Open Waste land
108	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Amuhene Gedara Gunasekara under the
109	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ/ _	licence No. ເລື້ອງວັດອຸຊຸສາ/14 Possessed by Marsuk Sinathul Munaupara under the
112	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ/ _	licence No. ເລື່ອນວັອຊະສາ/15 Possessed by B.A.G. Sampath Kumara under the
113	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	මහ/ –	licence No. రైమి/లురఅర్థమ/20 Possessed by Ayyadore Nelsan under the
114	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ/ _	licence No. උඩ/පාරමදක/19 Possessed by K.A.Dinusha Niroshani Hettige
115	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	under the licence No. උඛ/පාරදෙක/18 Possessed by .G. Nishshanka Udagedara under the
116	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	_	licence No. උඩ/පාරමදක/17 Possessed by Sanun Siththi Marina under the licence No. උඩ/පාරමදක/16

		SCH	EDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
118	(Hectare) 0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Dawatawatte Gedara Karunarathna under the
119	0.0257	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ/ _	licence No. උඩ/පාරලදක/24 Possessed by M.G.Sriyani under the licence No.
120	0.0244	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ/ _	උඩ/පාරලදක/23 Possessed by G.V.Sisira Premathilaka
121	0.0251	The State	_	Full	1st Class	මහ/ _	under the licence No. උඩ/පාරදෙක/22 Open Waste land
122	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Open
123	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Waste land Open
124	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Waste land Open
126	0.0253	The State		Full	1st Class	_	Waste land Possessed by
127	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class		Ravindra Kumara Wijesinghe under the licence No. උඩ/පාර@දක/32 Possessed by
						මහ/	Kitinan Nagaraja under the licence No. උඩ/පාරලෙක/06
128	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Muretota Gedara Ananda Maitri Nayaka under the licence No.
129	0.0264	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	උඩ/පාරමදක/05 Possessed by Karunapeli Gedara Indrawathi under the licence No. උඩ/පාරමදක/11

	SCHEDULE - (Contd.)								
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law		
	(Hectare)								
132	0.0264	The State	-	Full	1st Class	_	Possessed by V.V.Agnas Somalatha under the licence No.		
133	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	/උඩ/පාරමදක/25 Possessed by R.K.G.S. Priyangika Senavirathma under the licence No. /උඩ/පාරමදක/26		
134	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	— —	Open		
135	0.0250	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Waste land Possessed by Muthtuwairaisa Siva Kumar under the licence No.		
136	0.0250	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ, _	/උඩ/පාරමදක/28 Possessed by P.G.Renuka Damayanthi under the licence No.		
137	0.0248	The State	-	Full	1st Class	_	/උඩ/පාරමදක/29 Possessed by Weligodapitiye edara Lakshman Kodithuwakku under the licence No.		
138	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	මහ, _	Possessed by G.V.Sudath Premalal under the licence No.		
139	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	_ M	/උඩ/පාරමදක/31 Possessed by Suppan Iahendra Kumar under the licence No.		
140	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	මහ, _	/උඩ/පාරදෙක/33 Open Waste land		
142	0.0354	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Open Waste land		
143	0.0304	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Open Waste land		

		S	SCHEDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
144	0.0304	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Open Waste land
145	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	900/	Possessed by Brandi Gampalage Niutan Perera under the licence No.
146	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	උඛ/පාරදෙක/27 Possessed by Dharmajothi Nirmala under the licence No. උඛ/පාරදෙක/10
147	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Dharmalingam Chandrakumar under the licence No. උඩ/පාරදෙක/04
148	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Dharmalingam Ramachandran under the licence No.
149	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Herath Gedara Sirisena under the licence No.
150	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	Possessed by Kandaiya Seedevi Amma under the licence No.
151	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	-	උඛ/පාරදෙක/01 Possessed by Murugaiya Krishnamurthi under the licence No. උඛ/පාරදෙක/07
154	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_ (Possessed by Chandra Shalani Puminadan under the licence No. උඩ/පාරලදක/34

			SCHEDULE - (Contd.))			
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owne and Address	National r/s Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)					-	
155	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	<u> </u>	Possessed by Manakola Gedara Gunathunga under the licence No. උඩ/පාරමදක/30
158	0.0253	The State	_	Full	1st Class	<u> </u>	Possessed by Madappuli Arachchige Hilda Pieris under the licence No. උඩ/පාරලදක/08
159	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	_	_
EOG 1-00	053/2	_					

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227 and 228 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320193, situated in the Village of Deltawatta within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1181 - Pupuressa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Doluwa, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 32/0103 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette No.* 1489 of 16th March, 2007 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P.M.H. PRIYADARSHANI,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 03rd September, 2021

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
211 212	0.0350 0.0668	The State The State	- -	Full Full	1st Class 1st Class	-	_
		SCH	EDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
213	0.1017	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
214	0.0282	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
215	0.1724	The State The State	_	Full	1st Class 1st Class	_	_
216 217	0.0758 0.0947	The State The State	_	Full Full	1st Class 1st Class	_	_
217	0.0095	The State The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
219	0.0978	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
220	0.0956	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
221	0.0961	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
222	0.0045	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	Drain
223	0.0266	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
224	0.0218	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
225	0.0671	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
226	0.0911	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
227	0.0446	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
228	0.0572	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_

EOG 1-0053/3